#Eo L aEER LB SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

ZFEIEHID CBSAH2O07T
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A2016

B X INDEX Page
0 £ & ] BB CONSHIUGHION »++++oeserrreeresssserrtmmummuiiiisietititetnts sttt cesse s s s e e s babaaes 1
2 =* &* 13 &# (I)  Amm bed & it's accessories (I) --rreeersrerrerrsrremniniieimiiueniieinieaan 2
@ #x t* B * @D Amn bed & its accessories () ---t«crreereresrrererteriennnniiniiiniieniei. 4
4 = i* B & @) Arm bed & it's accessories () -+-«eteeeeerressrrrerrteriinminnuinnieein 6
B 8 (A B M Sewing MECHANISM +++++srsrserersteriesitirieriei et 8
(6 = b x o] M Prosser bar lifting MEChANISM «+-+essresreseremsrmstmninnee ettt 10
* £ +) -] M Thread trimming MEChANISM «+-+++s+srsesressresnesiitinii s 12
X = Y 5 — T I 8 M XY Table MEChANISI ++++os+ssesssereserarsssssststssnsistissisisiotsisssssarisnesreressanaans 14
B 4 # z B M (I) Work holder mechanism (L) «-c-csereresererssemmummmmummimiiiiiaiiieen. 16
@4 # 2 B M @ Workholder mechanism ([I) -+-++++++eeereeresrmmmerimimmmin s 18
74N — Bk - R B Wiper & detector Mechanism «++-----ressseseeesiisisiiiii 20
2 #5 o B % Oil lubrication MECRANISM »++++«+eewreesrsssrrrrnmmerierimitirttt ettt 2
03 4 | BY  CONrOl DOX «+eeteeerereemrerumtummumiimmimtiitiiriiiriitrtittrstitesrerstaietsrarsesesaaess 24
(@ 22 | E & 8 # B Pnoumatic CONtrol URIL ----osseereeerrrmreesrtteiii st 2
(8 5 = 7T I Bl R Table & StAnd -ro-os-eeerrreretteorminiititit st 28
T =R a2 (I)  ACCESSOMES () r++rrsrrrrereerttrmmmiiiiiiiiitini ittt sttt 30
i2 ): 14 2 D ACCESSOrES ([[) «+vrrrrerrrrrersrrssisreriniiiiiiiutittieie bt 32
8 o 7 & 3 L I% = % Opton Parts «eerreessrserersnetrenttiittiett ettt 34

P-147B 199101




( -8B &
Standard parts

( Fl/) M aEaR

Common parts

[ o

( — & &
Standard parts

( Fol/ YRR

Common parts

|

|
|

bt 3

IV UABSI-FREREE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

3 DMCIEELR(AB, XY, FAD,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,*-X,Y,Z) should be taken at

3% mark.
— I B8
Sewing machine parts
B
Sewing machine mode!
—i & — —& &
Model No. Specification Description
| | ]
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) v) (8) (9)
I [ ] l ]
$ O - 1v & &
L specification (1) '— Specification (2) — Descrption
Fl/| a8 SA
Common parts
28RS
'— Sewing machine parts
PLK-ARS
PLK-A-Series — i
— PLK-A2016 Standerd — S4B A (#8)
Cramp frame assy
I | | |

210

A

0 1

05

0| 4

112

3

I

4 BEMa

]

XVEY6
L- Length of screw 6

L— Quter diameter M4

[ 1

PHFARRY

L-Screw (Pan head screw)

—BECOVT ORI &R, TORRIBWCERS h - REBE LR
LET, o TRIMICE 8. BEOUREIFTHI L. HNOK
ALNOBETHEASATVIEEI BN ET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-

cated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,

Inprovement after.




1) S8R
CONSTRUCTION

3L UEE
Machine head

F—TN
Table & stand

Ll

Control box
2E—4

LIMI-STOP Z Motor

F1 I E—SBARZBIIR by TZI59F I E—2OWRAH 2O T (P-007B) BB 2 &\,

E2 1 Fig.No. DIFEL TOHVBRREFTERT I LIIHET LA, SetiCTIRBULET,

Remarks 1) Concerning to Motor Prease refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor (P-007B)
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

1 PLK-A2016




AAB R (1)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

29

47 28(23) (20) 26 (22) 25 24 (23) 23 22 48 21 (16) (15) 20 19 (15) 18 17 (15)(16)

(2) 5(2) 6 7(1) 8 9 10

16 15 14 13 12




AFEER (D)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

. ae AN
';Ig_ ’ gg.:,n: No_b B & % Description ":‘g:;'
] MA 20A0 339 { —_ 9 7] 2 T S MOLOP COV@I reresssrernecsastisitiaiassicasens ‘|
2 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHTITALFRIXY MYXBrrrrrormrrrrannannen SOTEW MAXE -reeereerseresiarsrrnrennaeeaeeees 15
3 MO0883 080 o I B e, Rubber plug :+:e- ereseseeersescesssiiininn, 3
4 M91304 080 o I B e RUDDEF plug «++++e+ereesrerssessssennerencenees 3
5 MA20A1339 & A PO COVEE +++++teeremesrrnstatsniainiaisnensiaaenens 1
6 MA20A0750 7 9 3 g eeerresessreneenasiee. BUShing =+++--ssverererreesensssneeraecaenneeas 1
7 MS10A1456 X T V) 32 4 i, Ball bearing:+«--+sssreesserseresrunesncennnes 2
8 M9 0823 050 E ﬁ Brrerrsessiniiniiiniieiin Washer 8 +recereersresnimmiiiaiiiiiieiieiaiene 1
9 M9 0803 050 /< X B B B SPring Washer B-++++sweseesreeserssseecness 1
10 MOB013022 KX A F Ik MBX4D - weereeereerenens BOMt MBXK40 c+cvvrrreererresrintrinceisianaans 1
11 MA20A2339 Y H 88 B /8 — (#B)-reerrrmmemoececoeens DEECHOr COVEI ++ esssssesreressssssirirumuuae 1
12 MI5001 017 7 F 14 V4 v b MEX20 oereesnennene BOIt MBXK20 ctevestreerarasnisiniasisnnnincnennes 2
13 M9 0512 050 /I EE B G, WaSh@r § «+oeeteersrseeetaransnennicmmnnins 2
14 MA20A0 601 IR T e, AQAPEBE «++-sveeeeesrasiiinsstsitien e 1
15 M9 0511 050 EE £ B, Washer § reeeeeereeerrinnnnininininenin, 16
16 M95002017 7 F 1 Vv b BOIt MEX]12 rtesaeerreenmensarscncencinsiencenns 12
17 MA20E0 604 M Holder complete 1
18 M85003017 €7 F 4 Vaowy b Bolt M5X8 ««eeveeeee 6
19 MA20A0429 X I & 1=} Bracket (R) -« esettsrsessessnnmsisensinnines 1
20 MA20A0361 L i & R L-Bracket «-««-«esereessesrsssssonsaransranenaes 2
21 M94001 017 7 F 1V H v b Bolt MAX 0 eevsereresrinsnisinininuinivinienes 2
22 MS14A1 601 I 0 i Bracket-«-++++seerereecssreseresranossiansananss 2
23 M90906 003 Z ¥ x ¥ Screw 9/64(40) <32 «serererererenisnennens 6
24 MA20E3339 2V > —Hit— Cylinder cover complete ««++«+sesssess 1
25 MSO01A0 361 # r RCH - +oeeereresnssanrerersieosientsenenniecunaans i
26 M9 1133 002 ¥ x Screw 11/s4(40) X8 10
28 MSO01A0192 iR AN - Leaf spring 1
29 MS17A0470 X ~ U Slide plate 1
30 MSO01A1 476 X 2 - o SPACEI:+++++tresserrurernrstrees ettt |
31 MSO03A1 101 §t B/ o Needle plate «+++ereeeeeresrsnnecntiiseinin, 1
32 M9 0605 010 M 4 3 2/3(56) X2, 8 errrneees Screw 2/32(56) X2, 8 +rreerrrerrrrerarerinians 2
33 M9 0909 003 # 8312 * S 9/64(40) X6 ++evreneenene Screw %764(40) X6 +weerrerrrrernininiiienn 1
34 M9 0806 002 ¢ =3 U V1/5(44) X6 reverrererenes Screw 1/8(44) X B+ =rerrserersesentaniciannns 2
35 M9 0804 002 >3 ¥ 1/8(44)X3.5 Screw 1/s(44) X3, 5eeerererrrreseneneneacaane 2
3% MSO0IA1739 b > ) JE IO cer Hinge =ereseereraer st 1
37 M9 1110 002 3 ¥ 1/64(40) %8 e Screw 11/64(40) X8 roersereresrersreeiniannnne 2
38 MA20A1 429 X I % B ()i Bracket (L) sseessesrereerermensnsinniiniiienien 1
39 MSO01A0477 24 b B e AAPLEE «+oeesererrrenisinninienineentneiinss 1
40 MSO03A5601 7 A H — KGR -ooooeevememreinnnnnn, Eye guard adapter «----«c-essrreermreni, 1
41 M9 1106 003 # I % M /5a(40)XX20++weeveene Screw 11/64(40) )X 20+ w+ererrerrasseemnnnnanns 1
42 M9 1070 003 # k12 -3 S MANXE0 eeereeenranens Sorew MAXK 30 ceeesrecsrosnmaneiiiiii, 1
43 MA20A0830 M@ i Face plate:- s seeseseemreiesieereninsiennnes 1
44 MS02A5339 »H GOVET +++verrrsserarsennanernentusiasesseesassosans 1
45 MA20E1 604 M « Holder complete «++ +w«rssserrrerssrceness 1
46 MA20A4339 v COV@ -seeerereeneanenenenes 1
47 MA20A0470 R Slide plate 1
48 MA20A0797 £* Slide plate guard film 1

3 PLK-A2016




AAESR D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

(51) 53 54 55 56

51

/
65 64 (54) 63 62 (58)

71

86 85 84 83 82 (81) 81 80 79 78 77




Z4B3ER (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (D

Fo  BEa—F i
g. aad— K . mt.
No.  Part No. B8 & =% Description Reg.
51 M9 1910 080 = I B e RUbber plig -----=++rssseeessrenseenesesssennne 4
52 MA20A0584 E B B I8 — cocrnrrnninieinn Thread take-up COver « -+t sveseseesenes 1
53 MG43A0181 # x A (). Thread guUide:«--=+-cresecrrreeerercansinen 1
54 M9 0909 003 i o4 * T 9/64(40) X6 crrerereneens Screw 9/64(40) X6 ++oeveresrrsrenraiinnenienne 2
55 MF 36A1 180 % = PR ceseremiriiiiiniicieniin Thread guidg:-«:-«rrmrmeerrermmsemmenin, 1
56 M9 1110 002 F -3 S 1/64(40) X8 --evenennenn Screw 11/p4(40) X8 «evnrvmrrrroarnecenanianee 2
57 MA20A1 601 ¥ + /8 5 B £ 45 cocceerecnrannnnnnns --- Shutter adapter:«:--ss-secreeriessssisicnans i
58 M9 1058 004 Sw-PWft73v1+~x%xy¥ M4AX6-- cor SCIOW MAICE «-ovvsrevesssreensinnniiiiiniians 4
59 MA20A0 257 e | JRTTI TR TR TIPSO PO Shutter holder:««----eseeeeiiracinreniiinee. 2
60 MO 0859 004 SW-PWHTITAFANEY MIXE reersererssecnsse SCrEW M3DCB ++rvvvereerssranreriaraesnnaninns 4
61 MA20A0 458 </ ¥ FAY T ersreserasesienitaiiene Shutter:«-reeesrerrsstrnmtiiiiiiien, 1
62 MA20A2601 & 4+ /X 5 M fF #m  (A)rereeerenninnnnnn Shutter adapter-(A)«-w«wewsreseseeenens 1
63 MA20A3601 < v /8 S5 B {1 4R (B) ---eveemvevremnenennnn. Shutter adapter-(B) ««-sseeererseessanss 1
64 MF 10A0 181 % = A (TF)eereevmemmermnnneeninn Thread guide:«----+--sseeesreressaseeniuecans 1
65 MF 70A1 180 % x ) JEEET R LTI TIPS T PP PIPPIPPR Thread guide:««--«:ceeeverrsmnsiisiinnenns 1
71 MO1108001 B F ¥ 1k X X ¥ 1/6a(40)X5.5 wvveeene SCrew 11/64(40) X5, 5 +++sesssssessnsssssensss 1
901 MF 00EQ 550 X8 .0 5 MW@(FYF>a) Pre-tension complete «+---reeresereeeresne 1
72 MF 90A0 181 % x A (FTUFLgi)e- Thread guide: -+« =sssseererseensvenanriasns 1
73 MF00A0553 B * B o Thread tension stud - «esceseesarascronnes 1
74 MF ]OA‘] 555 u * m ............................. Thread tension discs - srrerrressrecracasees 2
75 MF 36A0 245 H fﬁ FAS * ............................. Thread tension spﬂng ....................... 1
76 MO 1101 046 Y 7 3 F b cocveermmnininn, ThUumb NUts-ceeeereseeeremmi. 1
902 MSO4E0210 L % B M 88 (M) Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
77 M91608 046 8 & JF P ThUMD NUE e ceseeresosssontacntiatitensisnns 1
78 MT 60A0 802 [E 1) 1k A rerresiiiiiiiines Thumb nut revolution stopper: s sesseeees 1
79 MN10A3 245 13 FAS - P TP TP Thread tension Spring :«-«++«s--sseseeseeese 1
80 MM]]AO 556 “ ?— m ﬂ T crererersrratetctesneniasnens Thread tenslon releasing disc ............ ‘l
81 MF10A055 M ¥ M ceeeveerereonenmsnninianien Thread tension digcs «+eseesereererereaneens 2
82 M9 0204 060 ¢ T N Thread tension releasing pin «-«+o+=:++- 1
83 MF 10A0553 MR F B o Thread tension stud :-«-:-c-seoreererernrnnnes 1
84 MF10A0187 % W U ) X% - Thread take-up spring -+ 1
85 MF10A0709 7 P b4 a -+ Thread tension regulator bushing 1
86 M9 0901 002 E x S 9/64(80)0KG creverrreenee Screw 9/6a(40) X4 +roeerrrerreenniieiniinin 1

PLK-A2016




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

(4) Z{REafR (I

(127) 135

134




ZAEaR
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (Il

. e BAAN
}:;3_ ) %g;::ril No.b B & B Description S:::'
91 MA ZOAO Gm b w 7 j] A S PN Top COVEF *+erevrsrvsrosnnaanans 1
92 MO 1066 004 SW-PWHHT7ITALFAREY MYX2E eveecvecnrvnnn Screw M4X25 5
93 M9 1910080 o In B i RuUbber plug «++e--esereseereesccssiniinninn 1
94 MA20A0 950 L I s LOVOI +resevesersenssassssmesansssersssssassssases 1
95 MAZ20A0476 X ~ — B e SPACEI =+ -+ eeressrrerrrnirssraten st 1
9% MS17A0123 K E S eememrereraeisiiiiieiiiiae, BObDin v rreserertsastitimiiii, 1
97 MO 3002020 AAARFIEAZRT MIX oo SCrew M3XXG -+eseeersrtasnssireinsinininiine. 4
98 MO 4002017 €T F 4 VH v b MEXBrreeerroersoeennn BOlt MAXCE +ovvveeesvenessenmemnenrninesnsneans 2
99 M9 0421 050 HEE B e WASHOE 4 «evorersereerssernnnimiiiiiiiii, 8
100 MA20A0352 5 S5 e rreeerrierrireteerreaeranaas COllAr ++evoersrsorarasstaiseisinistiiieniniiane, 1
101 MS 14A1 180 #% x 7 TR LLLITI P EE O PR TR PO PPPPRN Thread guide:-+---+erseersesermsniiianeis 1
903 MS14E0 180 % x 3 (#B)-emiemrmreerneenene Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
102 MS14A0553 &8 * B e Thread tension stud -« -sreeeesresniniene 1
103 MF 10A0 555 B ¥ M ooevemerecvnensnsninnnsenn Thread tension disg «---c-strrerenseesnnes 2
104 MM11A0245 H it N F e, Thread tension Spring----=-+s-+ssrseessses 1
105 MM11AQ702 /¢ % T P eeeeerreeenrrenensneenn SPring QUIde «++-s+ssersesrssmsmrneieriiannns 1
106 M9 1602 046 + v b 1
107 M9 1007 045 & P b 1
108 MA 20A0 530 B ] 1
109 MA20A1530 & ) 1
110 M9 1055 020 7K 3
111 MS 14A1 454 1
112 MS14A0350 # ]
113 MS14A0572 1
114 MS03A0417 I 1
115 MA20A0 194 % 1
116 M9 9006 063 §% 1
117 MA20E1 750 7 1
118 MS14A0 603 M 1
904 MA20E0 190 % 1
121 MO 0858 004 7 5 7 A M F ¥ M3XBroreererrenereeannns SCrew M3XE -+eerersreermsmsiistineniniiasenns 8
122 MA20B0339 X H I8 — AR (F)eereererroranennnens X-Cover plate (L) -sevrssesusnrininnnnnns 1
123 MA 20A0 359 h IN Cover gulde (L) .............................. “
124 MA 20A9 339 X X-Cover plate (R) ............................ 1
125 MA20A135 3 - Cover guide (R) sereseveeseeesessresenaens 1
126 MA 20A1 476 z . Spacer ............................................ ‘l
127 M9 1132 002 ¥ Screw 11/64{(40) )12+ woreeessvesrsiinnsanans 8
128 MA 20A5 339 X X-Movable cover (R) ........................ 1
129 MA 20A8 339 X~ X-Y cover (R .................................. 1
130 MA20A2359 H /)N — #H A4 F Cover guide (R) .............................. 1
]31 MA 20A2 476 A ~ Ed 'u‘ SDacer (R) ..................................... 1
132 MA20A3359 # N - ﬁ 4 K Cover guide (L) .............................. 1
133 MA 20A3 476 z ~ — 'U' Spacer (L) ...................................... ‘|
134 MA20A7339 XY # I8 = XY GOVEI (L) -eerrereerreerrsssmmrsenasanns 1
135 MA20A5339 X B & » /X — X-Movable cover (L)« wweersserisenns 1

7 PLK-A2016




REL R
SEWING MECHANISM

153 154 155 156 158 159 (167) 160 161 162 163 164 165 (158)(172) 167 168 169 170 181 (158) 172 173 174

205 204 203 202 200 200 19 198 197 196 195 ;\ ﬁ( 1/
5




FEL R
SEWING MECHANISM

fEREAN
o Tt B8 & & Desorption Re.
141 MN25B0 128 &t DPX17 #£16 cevevecenes Needie DPX17 H 16 reeeererrsarrennrnaes
142 M9 0815 002 ¢ 3 3 1/8(44)X4.5 +-oeeneeens Screw 1/8(44) X4, Berevvreereensestaniaininnn, 1
143 MF21D0181 % = ] Thread guide: - wseesimsmseeiiieinen 1
144 MF 10A1 181 -,*\“ * w Thread guide ................................... 1
145 M9 1102 001 it Screw 11/64(40) X2, 7 w+ererersessisseeninnns 1
146 MG30A0664 &f X Needle bar bushing (L) -+ ssesseserner 1
147 MSO01A0660 &t NEEdI@ Dar-++++tesserersssrereererssreraaesncses 1
148 M9 1502 001 it SCrew 15/64(28) X3 ++revorresremsssrsssrunnes 1
149 MS01A0 663 §f Needle bar bushing (U) «cweeeereeerees 1
150 M9 1110 002 Screw 11/64{(40) X8 +++rrsrereerirssinsniinns 7
151 MF 10A0 325 ﬂ Square DIOCK +++orererorsrrieiiaetiienicnacione 1
152 MS 03m 662 a"’ ‘f Guide comp'ete ............................... 1
905 MSOIEQ580 X it -+« Thread take-up lever complete 1
153 M9 1221 001 7 K 3 X - Screw M5X12 1
154 M9 1802 006 # % * SOrEW - erreereeess 1
155 MS 01 AO 383 7 5 > Crank ............................................. “
156 M9 1606 001 Ik A E3 T 1/4(80) KB +rereeerrinen Screw 1/74(40) X B rerreerrererrericesiinaiinn 2
157 M9 1602 001 1 P X 3 1/4(40) X4 coreerreenenns Screw 1/4(40) X4 -+ ereeevnmerrmrinnanannnnns 1
168 MO 1221 Q01 7 K I 41k X X T MEXI2 reeerrevenrannnne SOrew MBI 2-remrerrsemseserssstiisiainnes 3
159 MA20A0740 7 T e [N FQlt r+orrenrrrrrrenrrnntisnisianiosarienansnnnnneens 1
160 MS10AD232 L+ W 2 ) Arm shaft bushing (L)««-+eseeseessseessenss 1
161 M9 1602 001 iE * 3 Screw 1/4(40) X4 -+ o ereessssisesiinnnns 2
162 MF70A0352 # COlIAr =+-ssesvrresarnsrarsarernsearaenaaeeaniaeiens 1
163 M9 4006 021 ~ Sorew MADCE «-c-sceerseiiiiicniiniinnaine 2
164 MS14A0682 7 PUll@y s+eseeserseesesssestisenreiiisneiniiann 1
165 MA 20A0 230 AN Shaft -eeeeeerrrersernmeesaniraesnnieoionns 1
167 MS10A1 740 7 F@IE -oereeerensnsiererrerniiensernaeiueesstecnicons 2
168 MS 10A0 234 E -+« Arm shaft bushing (M)----e--sseeeseesenns 1
169 M9 1602 005 #¢ - SCrewW 1/4(40)XB +evrvrrersssrniesmiinnunnann 1
170 MSO01A0350 % Thread trimmer Cam «-««-steseeressssescnnae 1
171 M9 1607 001 it Screw '/4(40)D<g - reerrrinrerininnneninnins 1
172 MF60A2740 7 FIt --vvrvvrrerensseaasessassnenunneeneneeeenenies 2
173 MS09A0 740 7 Flt cooeeerereererrrenmmmusennsiniasiaseesenenanns 1
174 MSQ9A0233 Lk Arm shaft bushing (R) «----+eseseeeesveeeas 1
175 M9 1473 086 # Ol S@Al+++++rrrrsrrsrssrerearrnaeanarareranesnenes 1
]76 MA 20A0 682 7 Pu"ey ............................................. ‘I
177 M9 1502 002 E -3 T 15/64(28) X 120w e enuneene Screw 15/64(28) X112+ reeerererrmeennierniane 2
181 M9 1203 002 -3 3 3/16(28) K15 eereeeenene Screw 3/16(28) X 15 +eseesesererrareeniecenniee 2
182 MS01A0 891 #% & B e ROCK Shaftsretrsrseerteraciiciiiiicineiinninns 1
183 MO 8003 015 EY 1 & 2 & orereremerivcinccninenn SOP@W s+ eosreresssnnesisasmisssansesnssessanessnns 1
184 MA 20A0 956 X B B Connecting rod «+++-sseeseersessnesonansiecnes 1
185 MSOIADS08 + 7 4 H M -overevemericinninnnninnn SECEOr EAT -+ +++sesesessssesssisssususisanins 1
186 M9 5004 021 AR A RAFIE X F T MEXG-wwereeeseeennns Screw M5X5 1
187 M9 1802 045 + o B o NULs < eeereereesreeassssssessesnessesensensanees 1
188 MS 1222 001 ik A E 3 T MBXErereerreneranneeens Screw M5X6- 1
189 MSO01A0833 X & P RN Bushing -+ 1
190 M9 1222 001 ik X * T MBXE e rereenereraeene Screw M5X6 1
908 MA20E0 450 T B O(FH) e Hook shaft complete: -«----s-seresveseess 1
191 MS(03A8833 A 4 JU eeerrrcrinieerasneceaeen. Hook shaft bushing 1
192 M9 1222 001 1 * X S MBI e reeeenreernnnnnnes Screw MBEXE rereeesees 1
193 M9 1506 001 1E X % ¥ 15/64(28)XE reereeueee Screw 15/64(28) X6 2
194 MM11A0352 # 5 PN N COlIAr eveerereresernonsrrnmnatsinississsieniecens 1
195 M9 0802003 A P X T V/(44)XA5 e SCrew 1/8(48) X4, Berevssnrssesssssessnssscens 2
196 M9 3006 050 E& B i WASHEE << sererssestostsresrasroresssitsnsaee 2
197 MSOIAD572 Y JU & £ IV R ceeevvrcemrmnnn SPriNG «eroevermesenesvsnsrssterasienannnenaies 2
198 MSO01A0 761 1R i W e ECCONtHC Shafte - -+resesreesrraressreenasnns 1
199 M9 0502 085 O ) s B - R TT T LT TTTTCTRORROOTON: O-ring 85 rereerneesaseesanes tereerseeniinentnines 1
200 M9 1502 002 ¢ X T 15/64(28) X1 2+evurrennne Screw 15/64(28) X 12 wesrreeeesasrcnnnaanuns 1
201 MSOQ9A0950 28 # T W T I creerrmmciininniinn.n HOOK Glamp s-++essseesersessennesssnscecnsncins 2
‘/202 MSOTADBIT K 5 A I5 = ccevvrrmrcnieinnesnnnn HOOK QHIVEF ++++eesverresressransensinensssesaes 1
203 MS17A0120 b 2 e, INNEE NOOK +++++++esersssssssesensasisestansnnnns 1
204 MS OBAO 6]6 4] § # I ceccecccctsatsncanactssacnees Hook retaing  csereersivmiiisiiiiiiiansencens 1
/205 MS17A0123 & ¥ 3 esercisssiaiiseniasieieiaeee 1
V206 MSI17A0125 s E 32 & — X cccmerccccrcrcserincninnnens 1
207 M95001 021 K A A fF &K I b M5EXI6 1
208 M9 0853 002 3 T 1/8(40) X4 2
209 MSO1A0329 % A x Pg  ceeereereeesessnernieniens 1
210 MS01A0121 % B e OULEr ROOK - ++++essemssressnrorrnsisasassansnen, 1
211 M9 0001 060 T v L MB-4X]8e e reenereranns Pin MB-4XC18 «+vereeerertemniiinininiinniinian. 1

PLK-A2016




(6] =¥ A HHm
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

(293)

297

(287)

262

261

260

259

258

i
242 241
252

€57 I/
256 ——— o i .
6 235
255 e by
254 /
253 I
238 233 23

237 23
240 239

275 276 277 278

290

291

2

279 280 281 282 283 284 285

)

10




(6] FFRARE
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

e K AN
Fig. aJ—~FK Amt.
No.  Part No. B & 2 Description Req,
221 M99001021 AR AN EMNL BOIt +++oreevssssreseetarnresssensernurnsessennennes 2
222 M9 2075 045 - [S NUE MB c+rcrrracrmcetsmomermanasencrereeeenaes 2
223 M9 0823 050 E ﬁ Washer 8 ........................................ 2
224 M9 9008 063 EX 1t =4 > B 1
25 MA20A0252 B L L ¥ L /S — « Lifting lever: ST
227 M9 0810 060 X j' i 7 E > Snap p[n [ EE TS T TP T PO TP P PPIYIPEPR PRI SPR 1
229 MA20A0571 7 > 42 v F “ $ CONNOCLOT -+ o srsesersnssiiiiiiastinienninns 2
915 MA0R2434 T 7 — > Y > 4 Alr Cylinder Aggy. «++essssssescerssssesicncaas 1
231 MI0511065 E £ IE ~ W - E-Type retaining fing 6 +--+«-=s-seseeeeves 1
232 M95003021 RKARM XN b - BOIt MEIX]2 veerernsenrnenns w1
233 MS10A0530 B 1+ » < Shaft -seeeereees 1
234 MO1060021 KA ARF K N b Bolt MAXC10 rerererennsenses 1
235 MA 20A0 454 ] Ghaft +revrevereressereasracrsanenaraaasaaeenannees 1
236 MA 20A1 352 & S5 - COlIGr ++vvevvssrsrrssnsanarenmnanareeienenarneenes 1
237 M9 1503 001 ik A % $ 15/54(28) X 4.5 ceveenens Screw 15/e4(28)X4.5 ++evsrerrrarsaneeninns 2
238 M91225015 B 11 F X ¥ 31e(28)X5.5-rweeeree Screw 3/16(28) X655 «woreeeesseernssnnneenne 1
239 MO Q4I5S 060 s I U X I 2 e, Thread releasing pin «++=sssssrsresseeeess 1
240 MG30B1 222 % a n A eerrtieerieeeiiienenananen, Thread releasing cam--- 1
241 MG30A0 154 ; w ﬁ Guide plate ............ e 1
242 M9 1109 002 ¥ x v SCreW 11/64(40) X7 wsvererrrermsssrsissanines 2
251 M9 0922 002 x >3 Screw 9/64(40) X8 »-revererrerinsiaerininens 1
252 MV 30A0 2,56 * # I Pressar foot - ceoeeeeee s 1
253 M9 1102001 B F+ > ik X %X ¥ - Screw 1/64(40)X2.7 - 1
254 MG30B0267 # I ¥ X 4 I Presser bar bushing 1
255 MS 03A0 262 # I # Presser Dar «+ccossrressesttisiiitiiiiiicinicans 1
256 MO91506 001 R 7+ > Ik X %2 ¥ Screw 15/64(28) X7 «+oeeeererssiesssnsrninns 1
257 MG10B0O265 #H I # 4 % Presser bar holder «+-«++sereereretecannaas 1
258 MS 03A1 572 # I A * Presser bar sprlng ............................ 1
259 M9 0625 050 /h E & WaShEr § ++esisessererestsmasssissnrnarssnssneans 1
260 MS 03A0 703 ; w # Presser bar gujde ............................ 1
261 M9 3202 047 ﬁ ﬁ + v [ 1/2(28) ................... Special nut 1/2(28) ........................... 1
262 M93213035 Y T I X U 1/2(28)XK43eeeeereneres Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43 ----eeereeeeeaess 1
271 M91801035 B M % T Y/32(28) K35 eevereeenee Feed regulating screw 9/32(28) %35+ 1
272 M9 1802 045 v b 9/32(28) ererereerannenen Nut 9/32(28) ++everrsesersnsnananiinniniaiinnie 1
273 MG30B1261 # I B M & e Presser regulating bracket -+-- 1
274 MG30A0833 X ) M A & Jb e Feed lifting rock shaft bushing «+++sses 2
275 M9 1108001 S F & 1k £ % T 11/6a(40)X5.5 -+ Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «vreeeenerensnnaeacnne 2
276 M9 1603 003 L x * T 1/4(40) X 1B eeerereneens Screw 1/4(40)X16 «++eerssesersssannnnuenans 1
277 MSO07A0463 E 8 E T U B () Feed lifting rock shaft crank «----.--see 1
278 M9 0624 050 E B Brrereecrininininiiinn WaShEr § «++orereerereremmeisiiniinienniainies 1
279 MG30B0384 7 T > 7 0O v K coeeeeriinnniinnin Feed connecting crank rod::---«=-+s-«+ i
280 MO 1550015 8 B H I b e Special Dot -+++ressereeerasarnrerininenciinan 1
281 MFGB0A0700 #2 H 4 7 I8 F  ceverrinimiiniiinne, SPHNG ++eveenvresecnerasnsanennecisetaaiineians 1
282 MG30B0740 7 I y% | TP FOIt --eererevemeramsertmmismmniiiiiieineaens 1
283 MOQ325 065 C T2 IE X B 25-erereesercecinnnininne C-type Stop rng 25 .-+« resesenreessssnuncens 1
284 MG30A0 760 1M i B oo Feed lifting eccentrig:---+--+-+seeesrensees 1
285 MO 1606 001 T F ¥ a1k X X ¥ 1/4(80)XT creveevnrrenns Screw 172(40) X7 weersrerrrementianininn 2
286 M9 1572 045 U + w [ Y O T U-nUt X0, 75 ++veceesrersnnrernncssiienanennnes 1
287 M9 1210 002 -3 S 3/16(28) X110 wereeenenne Screw 3/16(28) )10 +eerrereererteraneiiannnn. 2
288 MGIOBOT763 /N JU 7 T 2 47 cevrciiicniiiiiaiiiiiiiiie Bell Crank «+-«seseesvesrersccineciisiarianicenies 1
289 MS03A6154 % N & (FB) i Spring guide bar complete -+-«--«--e-sues 1
2% MS 02A2 352 j] '3 = seessasesesscrencacessantesce Collar seesvereersssernicinmiiciniiienssinininices 1
291 MG30B0 226 # I ﬁ i I Guide bar adapter ............................ 1
292 MO903M 064 R T Y > TV > SPring pin 3XB +eeesesreesrrrernneninneniniies 2
293 M9 1110 002 ¥ * ] Screw 11/54(A0) X8 «+evveerrrreessersavnnnn 3
294 MSO05A0765 ANNWIS5LIHAFK Bell crank guide «----++-+sessssrsmrssseases 1
295 M9 1681 015 B f+ ¥ 2 ¥ Screw 1/2(40) X 12 -veeereresnneronscacoces 1
296 MG10B0O91I0 VU ~ 7 Feed lifting rock shaft link «-eeecoeeeereeee 1
907 MS02E0460 £ ® Lt T B Feed lifting rock shaft complete «+«-++ 1
297 MS02A0462 £ B t T MK Upper feed lifting rock shatft crank ««--- 1
298 M9 0207 081 - FAY E > . Taper p[n ........................................ 1
299 MSO02A0460 £ #8 L T M Feed lifting rock shaft--- w1
300 M9 0507 063 2 [m] m Bell crank gu'de pln ......................... 1
301 MG10B0411 2 A ROIGE ++++ereeerererranmsnsorssonssssnsassarseness 1
302 MS03A2572 v JL #% % X Xz SPING -++rerterrertestssissssisinnniies 1

11 PLK-A2016




R EHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

3N 312 N3 314 315 316 317 (315) (314) 318 319 320 321 322 323

328 327 ; 326

362

. 363
/ 3 2 (s08) 4
%1 348 TR T
=2 329 |

N
33&“@?7%:{375
b 3697? \Z:
370 /?\

346 (343) (344) 345 344 343 339 338 337 336 335 334 332 372 373

12




RS
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

e . fmEN
r;:g_ ’ ’3;;:: No.b B & % Description S:‘:
M MSOIAIS2 W Jb # % I8 X oo SPIING <rervreveeesessesseesessesssessasenne 1
312 MSOIA0348 In B e Shaft «ooceererrersensressarnsensimaiiiicinani. 1
313 MO5003 021 A B AN HF I B MEXI2 reeneeracnnnaes BOlt MBXX]2reereerersesestvucsionsisinisennnns 1
314 MSO01A3352 # 5 e e et COMIAL ++vrevereneeererenersseesoreeanessonensees 2
315 M95004 021 A A AL A X T MEXGeeerereeerracacnnes SCrewW MBEXCE ++retessssenensrtetmsenniieranes 4
316 MO 1504 005 # 4% 1k A X < 15/5(28)X32:ceveeeeene Screw 15/64(28) 32 v eerrrererrarerannaannns 1
317 M9 1503 045 w B 15/64(28) rrereererennnens NULe e erereeensonsincetossesntetnverorsisressrsses 1
318 M9 1056 004 SW-PWII 7 IR 1 HAREXT MAXT0 wreveserinnnnenns SCraw MAX10reeeerereeressrasssrernecnancansns 3
319 MSOIED430 32 €) U fE Bh BB «ooooeveeerreeeronmenmmnnnn Crank complete ++-++eseessessrsareasasaanunas 1
320 M95003021 KRARFF XKML B BOlt MBIX]2 vereererseeessonennraneenaaereennens 1
321 M9 1003 045 + v S NUE M4 coreeerrecmniimiiie. 2
322 M9 0401 053 N * E ﬁ Sprlng WaSh@r 4 oveerreerarevinianinannianss 2
323 MQ 0450 050 E ﬁ Washer 4 ........................................ 2
324 MO QD01 095 I—42vYyiL/A1FK Rotary solenoid :+«scet eeeerernneriniiniinnns 1
325 MS 14A3 601 JLv/ ‘f F n ﬁ ﬁ Solenoid adapter .............................. ‘l
326 M91101 015 B fF | % & Screw 11/64(40) +orersseersresssiinsnisennns 1
327 M9 1104 045 F+ Y b Screw 11/64(40) o evevrressssrnnienniniininnn 1
328 MSOIED351 4 L B ©# B Cam follower complete -+ 1
908 MSOIE0975 O v K I > F Connecting link complete-:: 1
329 M9 1104 045 F “ b NUL 11/64(40) -+ +vverrvremsnmmmssimneniinnnnnees 1
330 M90101 017 B& f X »n ¢ BOIt 11/64(40) +++e-ereveersmemsssmsseninninnes 2
331 MS08A0708 /< x # Vs HOOK «+eetreasvsesensanarosnencenenreneransssses 1
332 MSO01A2572 Y I % % I\ X% SPHNG c-oeereerrvrssmssnssinsnitnn e 1
333 M9 1108 001 1k X Z < Screw 11/64(40) X5, § «+sevreeesrorssnrians 1
334 MO5003021 KR AR KN SCrEW MBI 2+ e srrerereessasrenesassinnneenes 1
335 M90501 053 /A X BB & Spring washer 5 1
336 M9 0550 050 E ﬁ Washer 5 ........................................ ‘l
337 M9 1109 045 F+ v b NUt 11/64(40) ++eroevrrersvassennininininiiienn 1
338 MSO01A1392 A 2 BE B K Knife driving crank ««»s«s+eeereesreeceenceenns 1
339 MSO01A2392 x X B ® R Knife driving crank «««s+ssseseseseeesussnnns 1
340 M9 1510 002 % >3 Screw 15/64(28) X12++wsssersrersrevssensnnes 2
341 MS01A4 454 [ ] Shaft --everevreesrsressrerarsarsarneiereeaennneenes 1
342 MS 14A3 603 m ﬁ Bracket: cc-ecevevsceniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniii, 1
343 MN55A0975 O v F I > Connecting link-»++++++-+--esssressvesssearaans 2
344 M9 1372 045 7 ) NUE MB ceeceersesmsnimmimmmiiiioiiiimnes 2
345 M9O0505023 ) T O 3 SHUd DOl - +++eevererrrrraenienersiaisnsiianuncnns 1
346 M9 1101 017 B& fF K Screw 11/64(40) «+veeerrnsesssensnnninieenn 1
347 MA20A0392 x* X B Knife driving crank «sssessesseesesssisianns 1
348 M9 1214 015 E& fF Screw 3/16(28) reeeeererrersrse s, 1
349 MS 0]A5 454 V) JAY V) Stepped pin .................................... ‘l
350 MA 20A1 910 U > LEK ereesrerrenerrnseernnaarennararasserensnsasnons 1
351 M90513065 E W IE SNAP FiNG 2. 5rervererrmrrrmrneneressnesnisaneas 1
3%2 M9 1136 015 B¢ fF ¢ Screw 11/64(40) ++oeeererrsseriviniiinninnnnn, 1
353 M9 6004 052 B B Wave washer 6 -+« 1
354 MS03B0838 ¥ B Movable knife complete: 1
355 MO 0906003 A F Screw 9/64(40) X3, 2 eereereressseesiienins 2
356 MS 03A0838 bt Fixed Knife --s-ssesresersssenrmmesiinsiannnes 1
361 M9 1110 002 X S N /64(40) XB vevrenrenns Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++rrevrrreesnsnmamenceees 1
362 MA20EQ746 L XTI (H)reerrererorennann Flexible wire complete «++e-srereressercss 1
363 MST4A1620 F A4 O 7 V) w T corevernninnniiiincinnnen NYION Clip-s-eeeresssreersssnsnessininnicrennns 1
364 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHTIT4FAXXT  MYXB rererererrorraraens Screw MA4X8 -+ 1
365 M9 2074 045 + . B MB seereerrrereiiien. NUE M5 <eeereerermmanmnennn 2
366 M91011 095 O—2YV YL/ AF (R)(RIIA) e Rotaly solenoid complete «-«+-e-seereeee 1
367 MA20A0603 YV L J/ A4 REEAAR o, Solenoid adapter::+++---sssereeseurerereaens 1
368 M9 1067 004 SW-PWH 7 ST F+XEY MEXTQ coeverecrereronnns SCrew MBEX 10 rrersreeersrercrsersnniinsniines 2
369 MS Q7A0 228 BE 0 e, Orank sesesreerrssesraiiniiiiii e 1
370 MF 90A0 361 #} s B e Bracket: -+ errerereercrserenenanrasesnensnnonne 1
371 MF36A0750 7 w 3 J- BENCTTIITRIP TPV PRI PEORS Hold@r +« eerereerernsrsnoraniciiiiiniiiiiiiine, 1
372 M9 0802 002 2 S H/g(44)XT -ereeeeninnens Screw 1/(44) X7 sreererereersietaiineenianns 2
373 MO 1127015 B fF S F ¥ 1/6a(40)oeereeernenenns Screw 11/64(40) s+eeererresssasvnsnnniniannans, 1
374 M9 1112 002 F x T W/6a(40) X12000emvmeee Screw '1/54(40) X12- 1
375 M9 0872 045 <+ .y B M3 ceeeemrevesninnin NUt M3 ceeceeremenennnnns 2
376 M9 0301 053 /¥ X B £ Beeeerenenerein SPrNG Washer 3«esesveesenmsnninnnnenns 2
377 M9 0311 050 E& £ 3o WaSher 3 «+teeeereresesrmsnnmimnii 2
13 PLK-A2016




X-YTF— T8
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

391 392 393 394 (446) 395  (909)

(414) (413) 429

3% 397

405 406 407 (406) 408

14




X-YT— TS
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

aa A
Flg. an - — F . Amt.
No.  Part No. B & 2 Description Req.
391 M9 0317 050 B8 £ Ferern WAShEr 3 :oscereeetsroerstnismitaiiisraseenies 32
302 MOO0856 004 75 T A F AR R U M3IXBrreeerrererrrererns SCrewW M3)KE -vseverrerererertasiiasansinanns 32
393 MA20A0957 Y B B L — X v Y-MoVabI@ race «:+++sseevssneresacsetarnnenss 1
304 MOS5003021 R A AfE F I b MEXI2 coereeemmecnnn Bolt MEXX12+eesereeersossesennamensaseeenecnes 3
305 MA20A4601 3B I £ B fF A cvreeeevereesevmssmrssnnannn Clamp adapter: -+ sssevsmsiensinenss 1
909 MA20A0920 Y u ) Iy 4 lj T a4 (2*] m) ................. Y-Linear way (pair) .......................... 1
306 MO4003 017 7 F 4 VA v b M3XBeeorremmoenn BOlt M3XKE +-veovevreessrarsetssiniinuiieninies 22
397 MA20A0477 Y W X o Y=StOPPEI ++++revrrrrseracasasssnnnrinniannianes 1
398 M96001 031 X~ — X ) Spacer Dolt «++--eeeserrseriisiiiniies 8
399 MA 20A1 957 X u B ” X-Movable race «scssreveerssaictainiiiania, 1
400 Mg 50‘7 095 A i" i t' > Motor comp]ete (Y) .......................... ‘|
401 M95004017 7% 1 VHho BOIt MBXK]6 +veveereessrnsniussenivnucieninnans 13
402 M9 0511 050 He WASHhEr § ++overeresrescrerenniassaceenniaiannanes 2
403 MA 20A0 523 ﬂ M ~ Cog belt (Y) ................................... 1
404 M9 1119 002 F 2 Screw 11/64(40) X6, 8 «-++-eeereererorninens 2
405 MS 02A0 454 ] GRAft +oovvrersrrnresrarranrsrssiinrnsisaanenirnnans 1
406 MS02A2456 ~ T ) Ball bearing:::-:+sesseeersseesessessesusuinens 8
408 MS10A1758 7 S5 4 Bracket: -« 1
409 M9 5011 021 X fF K Bolt M5X25 2
410 MO 0561 065 ®i B C T2 1B X B8 10 eerviverinnninnnnn C-type retaining ring 10 ««-««-seeveeeses 1
41 1 MA ZOAO 758 7 5 0‘ v I\ ............................. Bracket: --rooreecritnriieciiiiiiiiiiiiiiine, 1
412 M95004 020 KA NRTHIE X U MEXBrrerinssnnneen SCIOW MBEICB -+oreeeestvnrssnisrmiuineniienns 4
413 M9 0421 050 EE B Jeeerernrieinn WASHEE 4 +oererrreeresasinnisicisiensissnnenes 10
414 M9 1058 004 SW-PWHTITAFRET MAXG ororeeeresseesnnn SCrew MAXE -eereeeereresarnnrrririnreeeinanas 10
415 MS 10A1 767 ~ n (S W o COog PullEy ««++eererevnreesssnnnecinaniariiians 2
416 MS 10A0390 Y 574 [ ) W Y-Drive shaft «ootsoeeeeesersercrntiriueieananns 1
417 MSQ2A0364 1 v T 1) > & i Coupring:+--+++- 2
418 M95002 020 A M AFTIE X T MEXB-wweeveemeneneins Screw M5X6 - 8
419 MO 4004 017 7 F 4 VA w b M3IXIB ereemmermemennns BOlt M3)K16 -errerreesensarrerrnnsnenaennnncanns 4
420 MA20A1477 X Bl X b w I3 e X-Stopper «+++eterererrnrsseasirninenssiieeens 4
910 MA20A1920 XMV =~ 7 YA (2*1*&) ................. X-Linear way (pair) .......................... 1
421 MI95018 095 XF w LT E—=H (XBl)rreoereorerranenn Motor complete (X):«+rreeeeserereriasannns 1
422 M96002 031 X fF M # Ik MAXI2 corereeesrarennans SCrew MAXC12: ererereerecninnanieueicianens 2
423 MS10A0781 N Jb b 8 I (XER)-ceeceseeenineiene Belt clamper (X)---ssreseesessensernicnnnns 1
424 MA20A1523 B T X I b (X)) -eeeereieeennennn Cog belt (X) «reeeerrmeemesnnmniinineiiiinnee 1
425 MO Q604 065 E J5 1B A BR B:ccerrreceireciininiinnnn E-type retaining ring 8 «+-++s+reeveermeureees 3
426 MS 02A1 454 B Shaft -+-evveereverrerrnasernrarinnsrennnnaeennns 1
427 MST10A2758 7 5 H & b e Bracket: s ++sessseereenensinsiiniinsecniiiiinnin, 1
428 MO 5001 017 7 F 4V H v b MBEX20 eeerescorsaeen Bolt MBX20 <+cxesssrersstesanersansrererianians 10
420 MS10A3758 7 S5 4 o b . Bracket: s «-=ssresrsreresensnsarienniansaennnes 1
430 MA 20A0 390 X 374 1) X-DriVe Shaft -++«ce++eeereeesssssssensrnreenanas 1
431 MA 20A1 603 m ﬁ Motor adapter .................................. 1
432 MA20A0 200 ¥ &b Holder (X) «+rrreeerrsrrersreeseesnrirasiennneas 1
433 MG23C2352 # > COllAr ++++ssesssessrrorruisstnsssrsrceserosssrcaes 1
434 M90004039 X si B M % ¥ Adjustment screw:ss+-ereeeseeieninne 1
435 M9 0511 065 E % X “ E-type retaining rlng [ JEIETITTITTPTTSIPRY I 1
436 M9 1106 001 ik X % M /6a(40) X3, 7 eeeeeees Sorew 11/64(40) <3, 7 weesrererrrersrnanannnns 2
437 M9 1056 004 SW-PWITST4FAIXY MEXIQ sreeeveerevenernn SCrEOW MAXC] 0 rvrreeesresereeeesissnnensisnns 2
438 MS10A0408 X fIr & H OB e Detector ROIder--«---rsrrerererereascereeas 1
439 MSO02A1426 H K  — B e SUPPOTEF -+ e reeereesersesurseentntsssennes 3
440 M9 1002 096 7 Control circuit unlt (X) «+«eseesessessesssne 1
441 M9 0864 004 sw. Screw M3X14 3
442 MS07A0257 # Adapter ««+e-eeeuees 2
443 MA 20A0 407 X Detector plate (X) - 1
444 MA 20A2 477 Y Y-Stopper ....................................... ]
445 M9 0859 004 sw. SCrEOW M3XCE -++oseerrerersasesrueerernreunenes 2
446 M9 0512 050 /) WASHEr 5 «+ressseeeersernsaeennsenenneneneanenns 5
447 M9 4005 017 + BOlt M3XC]Q-erevrenrennnrnnsanasansanaanaananaas 20

15 PLK-A2016




WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

(9] SHRAHEMHE (T)

466 467 468 (464) 469 470 471 472

16




Q) 4448 2 K848 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

oo mEE
Fig. K R Amt.
No.  Part No. B & & Description Req,
461 MS 12A0 454 W e Shaft «+eoverrenerernssecintiiiniieein. 1
462 MO G003 070 V) = T T w I g e Bearing--«::+cessereresssssnniineniiniisiniaa, 1
463 MA20A0692 M 2 /N 7 & 2 4 e Bearing housing-«-+---+:steserenreirissinens 1
464 MO 6004 070 V) = T T w S g ceererereerniiein Boaring:-+et-setesrreerresseratsiiestiiiisiins 2
465 MA20A1 390 Y i & B e Y-Drive shaft «--ctstreersesersiiini. 1
466 MA20A0781 Y AN Jb B B e, Y-Belt holder:+++steseeeseresnerienciaienes 1
467 MSO02A0778 X Jb b H X ceeeeereermiinniien Belt clamper::«:wseesesstesmsnminesnnens 1
468 MO 6002031 A fif M E JU b MAXI2 coerverennsennnns SCrew MAX ]2 eeereerererrrecisiocsiiunniisns 2
469 MO 5002 020 AR AANFHIE A T MBEXErererrereroanenns SCrEW MBEXE ---erevrersrenerestasisnnininianee 1
470 MA 20A2603 Y m m ] ﬁ mﬁﬁ .................... Detector plate holder (Y) .................. 1
471 MO 0001 039 B s B BJ % & voveeerennnniniinn AJJUSIMENE SCrEW: ==+ +seateesssessissansees 1
472 M9 05]] 065 E ﬁz _lh X “ [ ZEICLTLTT TP PP PRI PR PPN E_Type retaining ring B seereeeriorsesiiinies 1
473 MA20A2407 Y B 48 H A coeeeeerreremeriiienn Detector plate (Y) -w-errereemsmeeiiiiinns 1
474 M9 1054 004 SW-PWH 73T A FNXET MAXB -weererereeeenrnens SCTOW MAXE -++ovevvreeessrrraseasssnnernanss 2
475 M9 0511 050 H& G Gereererereremeinennienns WASRET 5 ++erressessssssrermanensnnesneniaseanas 1
476 M95001017 7 F 1V v b BOlt MEIC20 e +weesesesssesseannrissnssnnsinines 1
477 M9 0864 004 sw-PWft 7S +ARX Y SOrew M33C1 4« eeeererrersmrncneerenenenenies 3
478 M9500200 TV i # 3L -~ Control circuit unit (YY) «esseeeseesssennenens 1
479 M9 1056 004 sw-PWft7 571 F AR Y SCreW MAX10sererreresersensssuseeneerernanens 6
480 MS02A2408 Y ® H B e, Detector holder (Y) - sesseeesrseecarieninanns 1
481 MO 4006 021 A A AT IE A X MAXE rrrrermeronencnee SOrow MANE -+ ocerrrrercersiiniiiniin 4
482 MA20A0 455 W ¥ I TS s Shaft holder::+ssesseeerererseesiriininni. 1
483 M9 0421 050 EE B feereennn WEASHEF 4 «rvvrerersnreesrneesinreesiannsssssnsane 6
484 MO 4006 017 7 T 4 VA v b MAXIE rweeevrerrennsnens BOIt MADCTE <o verereeneessnestuonsssasesunnanens 4
485 MO 4002 017 B T F 4 VA w b MEXBrrerreromrosreenes BOIt MADCE ++oeeerrrreenseruensessrnanaenssanns 2
486 MS10A0361 fir M 3 A & B reeeevrrrrmnnn., GUide platg «+-++rvesrererersecsantaaneennnes 1
487 M9 0511 050 E& & B WaSh@r § +oeeeressersesnnsnsnseninnesncsnnanns 6
488 M95005017 €7 F 1« Vv b MEXI0 eorrreeenenes Bolt M5X10-- 6
480 M9 0859 004 SW-PWII T ST F XX Y M3XG rerroerererorerenes SCrEW M3XCE - +veressrermerarannseninecunes 2
490 MS 02B0 257 18 I Adapler +eseeesreinemine s 2
491 MS13A0572 ¥ J # * < P OO 2
492 M9 0611 060 Pl ceeeererresernensnnsienennanierinenisiecsiinnan 2
493 MS OZE) 426 I Supporter ........................................ 2
911 MS 17A1 272 #% 1y} Feed plate complete -« stseessresennnes 1
494 MA 20A0 691 N y * Clamp pad ...................................... 2
495 MA 20A1 691 FAY Y * Clamp pad ...................................... 2
496 MA 20A0 272 *% y} Feed plate ---:t-e-streestemesmannienn. 1
497 MS 02B6 601 I 13 AAPLEE w=wveererrsresesmnninnireneneineaans 2
498 MO 1058 004 SW-PWRTITAFAXXT MEXEG erreeeeercnennens SCrEW MAXE +errersreeessssrensaresssnanissas 6
499 MA 20A0 ]os % ﬁ L cecerrerercscsecnrisaricicnse Clamp TFAME@ soerrreeestsenatscnntsisarnseassees ]
500 MA 20A0 416 /¥ Clamp pad -«---+sereesmssrmseiiinnanne 2
501 MA 20A1 416 /¥ Clamp pad «+++++eseesmrrssmessessesseniianans 2
912 MS 17E0 105 ﬂ C|amp frame aSSembly ..................... 1
502 MA 20AD 273 # C|amp adapter ................................. ‘|
503 MS 02A2 454 R Clamp Stud:-+eerersrsserenssasnsesseseenns 2
504 MA20A3 477 X StOpper +++ereerees -
505 MA20A0650 7 Knurled knobs S
506 MS 02A1 426 "U' Supporter ........................................ 3

17 PLK-A2016




0 4440 28848 1D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (ID)

519 520 521 522 (522)

512

513 514 515 516 517 518

.

510 511

528
529

(532) (531) (530) 534 (530) (531) (532)533 (530) 532 531 530




[0 Sh3 24848 0D

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (II)

e AN
Fig. dad— K a Amt,
No.  Part No. B8 & % Description Req.
510 MS37A0 454 §% 1+ B e Shaft -rcvverertessistorinsnirriiiiii 2
511 MAZ20A0950 # I L I8 = i Pushing l@ver «-++seeeseserneseeeiieiiinninne. 2
512 MOQ512065 E 2 AE X MR 3-eeeeeeeeereniiennnnn E-type retaining ring 3 ««-sseeeesreesnseiens 4
513 M9 0522 060 ¢ 3 reestseessiiisireareene Pl cerererseeresesetettriniiiosiiiissiseersaseeces 2
514 MA 20A0 621 F ] 2 P P KUCKI@ =+ cvvveertremesrersinmmnmniiiiini, 2
515 M9 1373 045 + w B OMB e NUE MB =eeererecririitiiimiinien. 2
516 MAZ20A0572 ¥ L # % I8 R coeennemnnnnnnn SPrINg sereerrreeerseesaaie st 2
517 M9 2513 045 + v b Nut M10X1 2
518 MA20A5601 I o & - Bracket:+++ 1
51 9 MA 20A0 714 FAY b ﬂ -— Hanger ........................................... "
520 M9 1054 004 SW-PWR T STALFNXEXY MAXB eoerrreereerenannn SOrew MAXKB «+cteeererasestiumieriennineiiies 2
521 M9 0421 050 B feeere WAaShEr 4 «:+ceereeerrremintainiiiiiiiiiiiiin 2
522 MA20E1 434 T 7 — 3 Y 2 4 Ar GylInders«-=esceecseeercantmmenninnnnne. 2
523 MA20A9571 7 > 4 v F #¢ F CONN@GLOR-++++ssvnrrrarerrasseisiersatusnareanes 2
524 M95002017 27 F 14 Vs v b Bolt MEX 12 ereeeressvesreruuesiiniiinaninnes 2
525 M9 0511 050 & £ WAShEr 5 +orveresrrerencemmerersassnsnnunanaens 2
526 MO 6001 017 75 4 VH vk BOIt MEXTE <creerreresseernsssntusiasenssineanns 2
527 M9 0624 050 K& £ WABhET B ++ereverremereeassaernnssiissseanieces 2
528 M9 1055 020 AR AfTIE X X ¥ v+ SCTEW MAX 4 oeesesesesmsnsmransnnicssininnes 2
529 MA 20A0 308 ## b a8 Clamp bracket: - +++sssssserssserssnaranas 1
530 MS37A0477 X [ v I crerrcrciisiiiiiieniiennee SEOPPOF «+++enterereresssntisii it 8
531 MA 20A2 957 E L = X . Fix@d rac@:s-++reeseeereresrrosensesminianiinnns 4
532 MO 4006 070 X T A4 FAT UL T v Slide bearing:+++++s++ssreerreesersnrsiansans 4
533 MA20A3957 B B) L — X coveermmnninininnnin, MoVabIle rage@ «+:«ssseevvssrrsrerensannancans 2
534 M9 0802 002 % S 1/g(44) XT voreerererenne Screw 1/8(44) X7 +reerrererrensnnininiiiunenns 8

19

PLK-A2016




71 IN—HHE - RS
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

551 552 553 554 555 586 (556) 557

576 575 574 573 572 571 570 569 (567) 568 567 566 565 564 563 562 561

583 582 581 914

20




71 IN—FHE - FRHgR
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

I ®e K RAAM
Fig. mad—F a Amt,
No.  Part No. 8 & £ Description Req.
551 M90909003 A ¥ %x ¥ Screw 9/64(40) X6 2
552 MA20B1339 YL /A FKHiIN— Cover for solenoid 1
553 MA20A0509 v L / 1 K & -+ Solenoid adapter::--«---- 1
554 MO 0856 004 T ST A FNZY v SCrew M3XKE +eererereeseens 2
555 MA20A0486 X 1 ~/ F Hh { - SWItCh COVEP - srrersressrrsraiiiiciiiiiaianes 1
556 M9 1054 004 SW-PWH T3 T1FARXT MAXB:eoeememmeencces SCrEW MAXE - +verersremssrarmsssnsassssannanns 6
557 MAZ20A0485 X A4 v F B eeceeeeseroninien Switch adapter:-«-+«+ sssreeesssinneninsnnns 1
558 MO 4003099 F A1 R 71 v e Cord holgar ++seteeeesveereceinnearaciineiens 1
559 MO 1057 004 SW-PW 7S T4 FAXT MEX20 sererererrerenenae SCreW MAX(20:++veereessrrereraarssnansasnane 1
560 MO 1068 004 SW-PWH T34 FNEY MEX3E oerverrrrneeannns Screw M4X35 1
561 MA20A0980 7 1 It — WIDOF -+srevenrssssssssssssssasssnsssnsssssessesass 1
562 M9 1057 020 <A Affik X % ¥ -+ Screw M3X4- 1
563 MSO03A1530 7 1 ¥ — WM - Wiper shaft---+ 1
564 MS10A0982 7 A It — & Wiper adapter 1
565 MSO2A1477 X b v It SHOPPE - +vrsessereressmsrsnsssssssssssssssssnes 1
566 MS 02E0 981 L) { FAY - m wlper Crank «s-esesesseeetinnttioniincncinccnns 1
567 M9 0802 003 # ¥ v Screw 1/5(44) X4, 5 reereereressrnceerienene 4
588 MS OZEO 983 7 { JAY — m Wlper Crank toereesrrsrnscanianiisiciinicinanes “
569 MS °2A4 7% [ * U A * SPﬂng ............................................ 1
570 MS10A3476 X ~ - Spacer 1
571 MA20A6 601 IR 1 Adapter 1
572 MF40E2484 % B X 1 v - Toggle switch - 1
573 ™9 0874 045 7 Y Nut M3 2
574 M9 0301 053 /< x B Spring washer 3 2
575 M9 0311 050 E& B 3. WaSher 3 reeesereresssntnsnsieiiiiniainininnen 2
6§76 MO 0004 095 El— 4 U VL J A4 K corecnerccniinniiin, Rotary solenoid «+«sssssssseseeereeseeessnnene 1
913 MS02A0484 # 1 X A v F (F)erreererrerernnenn Switch complete « eweseeseesensrenannnns 1
914 MA 20E0 406 18 H B errrrenrennenseennnenn Detector cOmplete =« :-:swssrmrsrnsennss 1
581 MA20E0802 b 1) 1k X (m) ....................... Stopper .......................................... 1
582 M9 1067 004 SW-PWH TS5 F+XEY MEXT0 roeeeesenamneenn SCIOW MBXC10r+--verersressrsrcarsnnessuennuens 2
583 M9 0511 050 B A LT T TITTIIS T PpPROS WasSher § «+ceeereeeserarsicinisiiniaierunacennes 2
21 PLK-A2016




(2 #aihtEE

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

618
619
620

(611) (610) 613 614 (611) 615 616 617

612

606 607 608 609 610 611

605
604
603
(602)
602
601

(610)

(611)

622 621

623 (610)

(618)

629 628 627 626 625 624 (611) (613)

22




(2 #a/tss
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

. A
ﬂg ’ gBPH:I'?NO. ¥ B & B Description a?:
601 MSO03A1741 7 x N b ] I ccerrcvrininn HOI@r ++evvsrevsrrerensenurannanmannenncaneans 1
602 M9 1107 002 3¢ -3 $ 1/54(40)X5.5 reeeee e rew 11/64(40) X5, 5 roreevereeserrennnnnene 2
603 MA 20E0780 & I 9‘ — m ﬂ ............................. Holder co[nplete .............................. 1
604 MS03A2780 =k b A e ereceerseeeresreresniaeas Hold@r = ++eesreserrereensennnrnnmaannnacniassinns 1
605 MAZ20EQ G688 /S A T & F M 3L -eorevereemseensermiiinn Oil PIpe COMPIELE ++++wosrrermrressessssnsues 1
606 MAZ20E1688 /S 4 7/ k& F # L --oroverevevercinesimnennn Oil pipe complete -+« xcemueerenneeaen 1
607 MFG0A0742 7 B e Cap e ee s smeseesissn et 1
608 MF 10A2 740 7 T n P TP [ T R T 1
609 MA20A1 780 & v 4 e eessciscestsrssssasnaiaasone HoOl@E < ++sestessserereemtunimratmuananinannens 1
610 M9 1058 004 SW-PWI 7T T 1 FRXT MAXG -erereeesrerersenn Screw M4X6 8
611 MO 1054 004 SW-PWH TSI T4FAXT MYIXB orreerrrrerennnnen Screw M4X8 4
612 MA20A0G620 F A L2 7 V) w T cevvermniniioa, NYION Glip--rreeresremreesssnnnemnsinacainanenns 1
613 MSA47P0620 F 1 O 2 7 U oy T coereevinninnnn NylOn GHp:seeeeeeeseesressreranmamecanieeenenes 2
614 MA 20E2 780 ;j{ I g —_— m i ............................. Holder cm‘plete .............................. “
615 MA20A1 620 F 14 B > 7V w7 coeermrrvnnninnnnn. NYION Clip=-sseeverssessssmessmsnmiiniinsanne 1
616 MAZ20E2688 /X 4 7/ b T # 3L coreevereereeresscenncnn Oll pipe complete <+« swreremenmeaenans 1
617 MA20A5 688 /¢ « b T T LI TT T OPPISUOPRN: PIp@ ++oessessessrrsrnennussinsssecsnie e 1
618 MN 10A0 135 SQ g ............................. Qil QAUQ@:++sreeerrrmmrsesersatneaassnissanines 2
619 MAZ0E3688 Jt o 7 &£ F # 3L o-mereevermreninnnn Oll pipe complete »+:x eeeresersasunnanes 1
620 MAZ0E2 148 I B TF B 3L creerereremsereresserinein mnseni e 1
621 ME 60A5 740 7 T R [ PP Flt +eeerrrerrnnmemmemtemmuniiiiiisiiaiisassisses 1
622 MA 28E3 780 T N ﬁ — ﬁ 1 ............................. Holder canplete .............................. 1
623 MA 20A6 688 /¢ 1 D T T E T PNOORP PIP@ tsvvseeeseesrssssnmsmnstssssasintnssasssesnss 1
624 MSO1A8 796 & i H o e HOUA@E ++evsererreessrssninnesasunenseresssssnies 1
625 MA 20A7 688 /% 4 T () eeieeensnnnens PIpe (Fight) oeeeeseerresomssesiseariesissnnnes 1
626 MA20A0 148 E T (fg)eeerererereeereenenens String (Fight) «+eseessessrsunsasearmsnusssssanes 1
627 MA20E4688 /% 1 7 & 883 Oil pipe complete «+++ersesseerrmnmrreecenne. 1
628 MA 20A8 688 /¢ 1 7 (%) Pip@ (1@ft) ++oeeserersssssssussronnusucscssuenes 1
626 MA20A1 148 & £ () String (1ef) «+eerrerseresesrscsisienisiens 1

23

PLK-A2016




3 i
CONTROL BOX

c48,C49 c47 C53 c46

C36 C51

21 ¢14 C17
c12,C13

24




il
CONTROL BOX

s EREN
Fig. 6 - — K a Amt.
No.  Part No. B & % Description Req.
Cl MB35A0PSW BE X 1 v F () OR2-FR-1B--weoeeeee Power Switch (RED) OR2-FR-1B:+++-+ 1
C2 MB3AIPW BEX 1 v F () OR2-FG-TA-ereeeeer Power Switch (GREEN) OR2-FG-1A -+ 1
C3 M8 35A0 FDD YD-701-8030 ZE w4 FB4JC  sereertennmcninanonitenonens YD-701-6030 Floppy drver ««---tseeesese 1
C4 M8 2510 FUS & a2 - Z AC250V 10A +cveeseens Fuse AC250V T0A - reeseerseraraimniiinnes 2
C5 M82025 MS! | RE BB BN 8% 3¢ AC200/220/230/240V Magnet switch 3 AC200V/220/230/240V -+ 1
C6 M84021 MSI B R Bl PA 2% 3¢ AC380/415V----- Magnet switch 3¢ AC380/415V oo 1
C7 M8 1066 MS! W & B 2% 1¢ ACI00/1I0V .- Magnet switch 1 ¢ AC100/110V -»------ 1
C8 MB1266 MSI B R B H 2 14 ACI20V oo Magnet switch 1 ¢ ACT20V:reeeemeennes 1
Co MB82036 MS! B B B P 2/ 16 AC200V--eoreeee Magnet switch 1$ AC200V «wvvreeeeeeeee 1
C10 M8 2336 MS! | & BA 3% 1¢ AC220/230/240V Magnet switch 1 ¢ AC220/230/240V -+ 1
Cll MAZ20A0247 X > K 7 L — b PFP-M-eererernceccanans End plate PFP-M «ceeseseerermecuniniiinnn 1
Cl12 M8 35A2 TRN b > > A 105/115/210/230V 800VA -+ Transformer 105/115/210/230V 80QVA -----e-+- 1
C13 M8 35A4 TRN | > > X 210/380/420V 800VA------ Transformer 210/380/420V 800VA «+«-+ 1
C14 M8 35A0 PMD PMM-BA-5631-2B oereceereerecemseneceens PMM-BA-5631-2B
AFoEXTE—FESAN Stepping motor driver 2
Cl15 MA20A2429 C P U F T g rreeveverrommeemrmecanienn CPU circuit board base@-««--++++--- 1
C16 MA20A7601 P MDY f} g oo PMD circuit board plate 1
C17 M9 0420 037 SW-PW-P 4+ X & & MAXBrrersrreescrarares SErew MAXCB ++eerercerrnserereniniineiiin 4
C18 M9 0409 037 SW-PW-P F AN X ¥ MAXI0 rerevesesensanns Serew MAXK10: rreeereesssisnisreniinnninn 4
C19 MB3B5AICPU 7 U > + % i APLK-1A-CPU---- Circuit board APLK-1A=CPU «xreeeveeee 1
C20 MA20A8601 C P UMY fF 4 A rreeeereeremmenaninninn CPU circuit board plate «+«--sssseeereeeees 1
C21 M9 0420 037 SW-PW-P F N X ¥ MAXBreerrerereerinnenes SCrew M4ICE rooerrrreeeressrmsermsnneninnann 2
C22 M9 0333 037 SW-PW-P + X %X ¥ SCrEW M3)XXB ++ererrveressseneermsasssaensans 10
C23 MA20A1361 X — XL A F+ 7 - Base plate (L) 2
C24 M9 0347 037 SW-PW-P >+ X % ¥ v SCrEW M3XB orerereeresrnnee 4
C25 M9 0433 037 SW-PW-PF+ X % ¥ SOrew MAXB -rerereeeeensnaersaansrusssenies 4
C26 M8 35A2 FAN 7 ks > ﬁ - ﬁ - F Finger gua(d (for Fan) ...................... 1
C27 M8 3B5A0 FAN 7 b > Fan correererenresnsmnnnmonisnessesessasessniinnians 1
C28 MB835ATFAN 7 1 I &2 - FHEQE c+oseevernnrsesereronsmisnisntaniesienonane 1
C29 M9 0348 037 P m 3 2 SOreW M3X35:reeereeereersimrmimuniianes 4
C30 MA20A1271 7 7 >~ B I R FHter hold@r---+sresssrseserrerrererrernmeraceens 2
C31 MO100703% 2 Y 4 % ¥ v SCreW MYDKB - ereerrrerenininsetiiannnininine 2
C32 MA20A0799 K — I % v v F o Ball catgh - eesereessrsnecerisisnecaes 2
C33 M9 4005 037 P m x 3 SCrEW MAJCB - +rverreerssasereeeens 8
*C34 M835A0MBR 7 Y > b+ %X IR -+ Circuit board APLK-1-MBR 1
035 MA 20A0 7]5 0 > I~ JAY * p |7 Front panel ...................................... ‘|
C36 MA20B2339 70O hitxIHIi— Front panel cover:s-«--ssssssssesssssesnsess 1
C37 MA20A0903 £ = 5 w F L Mini fatch (L) TL-232 Ng.2 ----eoreereeseess 1
C38 MA20A4476 TL-232 B XA ~ — # Spacer TL=235 Nog«ererrreeertecessnssnees 1
C39 M9 1300010 P m * 3 SCIEW M3XCB ++rererrreessrstsecsossssnsnnnasans 4
C40 M9 0434 037 SW-PW-P F N X ¥ M4XI10 (SuUs) SCrew MAXC]0errrseeseessssserermnenaniinuienne 2
C41 MA20B3 339 i1 /W ML - Side plate assembly -1
C42 M9 0434 037 SW-PW-P + AN % ¥ M4X10 (SUS) SCrew MAX 10 erseeresresmreenenss 8
C43 MO 0435 037 SW-PW-P F N X & MAXB (SUS)-reveeens SCrEW MAXE -+eeresrreeerareceeraesnemmuuniunes 18
C44 MB 35EOPWR POWER L = w B creveecrincciinen POWER Circuit unitss«-s---seveseesaneaacnens 1
C45 M8 35E0 SOL SOLENOID I = v b cevverercermnerctninnsininn Solenold Circuit unit::s-s-sssereemseeserueean 1
C46 MB3IBEOFDC F D C L = v B ceeererennninnniniiinnen FDC Gircuit unitesssessereesisseanssrancnininnee 1
C47 MA20E3875 ZXAM0y P b cocevrmreniniiiinn Option Slot unit --seseseesereresisnrenninnn 3
C48 MBS 20EQ0 PAL 3 {E IS 3 Jb (FAIL)-cveevervvnrancnnane Operation panel (Japanese) ............. 1
C49 MBS 20E1 PAL B fE IS X JU (FEIL)-weereeremremeneeene Operation panel (Engligh) «+«-«+«-sseses 1
C50 —MHERG 3.5 1 2 F 2HD -oeeesversssnmnmniinnnnnn 3.5 InCh 2HD -+veeeresmrrermmsnsisississnnnnans 1
C51 MB3BAOFSW 7 v b X A w F ocrrememinnnniin FOOt SWItCh -« rresrerresesssrasnrcninncaaiiannaee 1
C52 MB3BAOTRS b T > & X 4 28SD1795:ccrereccsroenes Transistor 2SD1795 «orerrrervereveosassasannes 2
C53 M8 3BAITRS b T > U X A& 2SDIB30:eereerersrsnss Transistor 2SD1830 ««-r--eererererarnreraennns 9

*ZOTY L P RIRIBMBTOBKBR TEE LA,
This circuit board is not available independently.

25

PLK-A2016




14 EEHERRE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

K7 K8 K11 K12 K13 K14 K15

K16

K17

K28 K27 K26 K25 K24 K23 K22 K21 K20 K19 K18

26




4 ZXEHEEEE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Bao— K RARAN
Fig. b E a Amt.
No.  Part No. B & £ Description Req.
KI MA20B2601 B BE H H £ 4, ccooeeereosereninnnn Solenoid valve-adapter s-«««ctseereeenen 1
K3 M9 3018 093 " m # ............................. Solenoid valve srrecereeeererieesiierinena. 1
K4 MA 20A5 571 '7 > 9 D 9’- ﬂ ¥ ............................. Connector ....................................... 2
K5 M93019003 W b1 P e SoleNOoid VAIVE ++++reererreesrarenesiaiinnninnes 1
KE MA20AS571 7 > % «w F #EF  oeoremmmniiinnnnns CONN@GHOR ++++++essesessasrertassastascassescnas 1
K7 MAZ20ABS567 I 7 — F 2 — T (A)--reeeremmecsrancennne AIr tUD@=(A) #+evrerrrermrnercieniniiiinian 1
K8 MAZ20A7567 T 77 — F 2 — T (B) rreeremrrsecerennninens AP tUD@-(B) +-everreeerraersenersnrecsneinine 1
KO MO 4014021 K A R T H JU b MEXED - ceeeeeerveenceees BOlt MAXB0 ceroveeressrsnrannoreniuisiecicannes 2
K10 M9 1007 045 o ROM e NUt M4 cooeorererimimninmniiien. 2
KI1 MAZ20AB567 I 77 — F a2 — T (C) rrerrererescenrenenen Air tub@=(C) +++eeereerrrvrmrmmninianniinianis 1
KI12 MA20AS567 T T — F 4 — T (D) creerrrevonnnsenainenns Ar tUD@-(D) «+oseserrvnrmrmrmreanermneennacnue 1
KI3 MA20A6571 REB I =F L #F oo CONNECLOT ++++eerterersstemssrmanieiniiuaseee 1
Ki4 MA20BOS67 T 77 — F o — T (E)ececescrreecsenncnsnnnn Al tuD@=(E) +eereeeesramrrassiaseneranncces 1
K]s Mg 2209 098 ZE-— F > I\ a—- 5 ............................. speed controler ............................... ]
KI6 MA20BIS67 T 7 — F 2 — T (F)ervesrerccsircceninnnen AIL tUD@=(F) ++reevererrrnmemesnensinnennannins 1
K17 MA 20A1 7‘5 a * 7 9 FAY * b1 Connector panel .............................. 1
K18 M9 3020 093 MEHv-FK—ILFK - Solenold valve-manifold ---++--+seeereses 1
K19 MS47P0620 s> 9 V) v 7 NYION Clip-=+++erressessrnessecssmnnssvnninee 1
K20 MO 1054 004 SW-PWHTITLFREL  MYEXBrereeeeermmmnnnnn SCraw MAXE - +veersreresneessrassnrasensanises 3
K21 MA20A7571 9 > 4 v =+ ﬂ .¥ ............................. CONNECLOr = +-srrsrerersssrecstisacinicnnienns 1
K22 M9 1035 089 3 F B e MUFIEF -+ vereevsnsressesmsnerasssnasssssseasses 2
K23 MO 1066 004 SW-PWH TSI FREIY MYEXDG correereceneeceene SOraW MAX 2B rreresscesseraterssnnniiiunnies 4
K24 MA20B2567 T 7 — F 3 — 7 8X300:cerrevensereanens AQr tubE 8XX300 +orrressresserernsssoirananenns 1
K25 M9 0624 050 [E E e WaAShEr § =+oreverremrremsrensesiiaiiiisniniin, 6
K26 M9 6002 017 & 7 BOIt MEX T2 weeeeereesessssisssnnnnieianiienens 4
K27 MA20A0963 71 - Filter - regulater 1
K28 MA 20A8 57] ’7 s . Connector .................. 2
K29 M9 5002 017 & 7 S BOlt MBYC1 2 eerrereresennnreranonieunanniansses 2
K30 ™9 0511 050 K& B Heereerereeiieniieniin WAShEr 5 e+ rererseensrsmmtrncntannaninccsinnes 2
K91 M9 3021 093 R b1 FO(FR)eeernrerneeranneens Solenoid valve complete »++ss-sssseeeenees 1

27

PLK-A2016




5 5— JILES®
TABLE & STAND

Ti6

T7

28




8 5— JILEEHER
TABLE & STAND

BN
. [P
ﬂg ’ g%:f No. ¥ B & % Description Q:‘;‘
T MO 801102 H fi F JU b MBXED s reverrreemrrnens BOlt MBXCE0 -+or+resvsssrssararsarnsisrsaneenns 6
T2 MA20A1 595 X R eeeereeeereminiiinn Table top <+ wse-sssvueeerceeereceniieiiines 1
T3 MA20A0857 /N M 4 — X (§B)---oreeeeveneeeennnn Small article case complete =+--w-s+---- 1
T4 M9 0408 041 A x * 4 1XKDE e eerereeneenians WoOd SCrew 4, 1X 25 --sreerrrersorcssaaiese 3
T5 MA 20E0 420 NG ) R Cable SUPPOrt-++-++erseeseerssmserscuinsinss 1
T6 MA20E1 420 X 4 > K Bl TE AR -ooveeereeeesmresessenren SHANG:++rerveeersrresssreemiarsisiaessaneeennnes 1
T7 MA20A2564 R B () reeerereeerrennirneens Table adjust (right) -+« --csseseeersererecnse 1
T8 MA 20A3 150 B (FF) reverermerennensinnen Log (right) --sssesereessraerransnnecienanacenns 1
T9 MA20A1 747 + R ) O UPPET frame - -+:+++seesesessssusmsescsersunae 1
TI0O M98011021 x A& K BOIt MBIC25 ++-+osvevvervnmaseansasnssinsnenseces 14
Ti1 M9 0804 053 /X x SPring Washer 8-++-weseeseseeererinssnannann 14
Ti2 M9 0824 050 M WASHhEr 8 ++orerrerrerererrsernmmmeeieeneucennanes 14
Ti3 MA20B0601 % T & W BrAcK@t:+++++++e-rreeerseseessesrersrseseresesanas 2
Ti4 M9 0823 050 & WASHEr 8 ++-+veeeererrrermrensnineneennneetacanes 2
TIS M98001017 75 ¢V BOIt MBIX25 - ++vvrveesesnransasssseesesasusnaens 2
T16 MA20A4 429 F T BIOCK ++++eeeeerrerenrmenrrurunrunnnnssarasaasiaes 1
TI7 MS13A2972 % + 2R CALOT -+evsesereeserernraseseseesesseneeeseseones 4
Ti8 MA20A4150 o I Toe cap -+ 4
T19 MA 20A5 150 B Leg (left) 1
T20 MA 20A0 719 5| H DIGWEE »+++evesessssrernressaresaenrenassaensesnes 1
T21 M9 2077 045 7 ‘y NUE M8 vecrereenemmmminiiiiiiiiiein. 6
T22 M9 07]0 050 * E Large washer 8 ................................ 6
T23 MA20A3 564 ¥R .0 Table adjust (Ieft) «+-seeseeerrsrrerersunee 1
T24 M9 0305041 # K Wood SCrow 3, 53X 36 oreeeseeresanennnee 4
T25 MA20A4957 L - Rall r+-+nrerreesrrenneseenineetueniereniesenionaees 1
T26 MA20A5957 L — Rl -+eereereerentertumorisiisianssreesnenaaaenens 1
T91 MA20E6150 M ) G rereeesrernernseerereninns Leg aSSMbly --++ssesreserersmsensusmsuninss 1

29 PLK-A2016




ACCESSORIES (I)

8 f+Eda (1)

F21

F19.F30.F31

F16

30




8 f+Emda (1)

ACCESSORIES (I)
B8, RN
Fig. a-FK . Amt.
No.  Part No. B & % Description Req,
F2 M9 5003 099 k& a2 - X (250V, TOA) ssveesrenne FUSE 250V T0A +++errveressrorsormansisasssenaes 2
F3 MS02A0128 23 b > $t DPX17—18 +eeveevesns Needle DPX17—18 - trerreerrineaciennes 10
F4 MS17A0123 # ¥ S (SC-180F)--+wrreeeeens Bobbin (for SC-180) ++++eerereesereeeacsunnns 4
F5 MA20A0 419 B 3 = ] Rubber GUShion:+ = +=sssreereesiaciriiennes 6
F6 MNB2A1 245 H £1 3 A F e Tension Spring «+++-=ss-ssressrersrreccnancsss 1
F7 MS 03A0 181 *{ * m (m) ....................... Thread guide ................................... 1
F8 MA ZOAO 734 E = W 7] [\' == sesssssssvessesersrsersesesan Po'yemylene GOV s resrserentssntanrsascaes ]
F9 MF 40EQ 193 * 1 7_- é M ....................... Cotton stand assembly ...................... 1
FI0 MO 1058 004 SW-PWIE T FIT A FXE Y MEXG rreroerreeccrernon SCreW MADKE <+ -reerrerersrmresereinsniiinaes 6
FI1 M9 1056 004 SW-PWIt 7524 F+AXE Y MAXT0 seeereeesrsencsens SCrew MAX (s eeerereeeeseesssnsseanneneennnes 4
F12 MA20AT1 734 /NMBAL F L H == b cocveencimnciiiiiiien Small article case-under seat +++++++++++ 1
FI3 ML36A2571 ™ > 4 v F R FE evremnernnnennenenens CONNECLOT +++++++essresnererssrenessisrnrensnune 1
F14 MO 1010089 7K i YV & B cerccrnmmin. SOCKEE -+ wermvrrsotsistetsiaistusiriiiicainiee 1
F15 MS 06A0 567 F a2 - T o TUD@ -reerereereeersriosesanssistissrserercassnase 1
F]B MB 02A1 608 F '3 ‘r I( — Screw drlver (sma") ........................ ]
F17 MB02A0608 K S5 1 N -— - Screw driver (middle) «------eeererereenns 1
F1I8 MFQ00A0608 K S5 14 18 — < Screw driver (1arge)-«-----wsseesseensens 1
FI9 MMIOATI479 B O X Jt &+ Spanner 100X14 +wveesesseesnesnierinnenne 1
F20 MF 10A0 149 -;E & 3/ esererersiicesiicaiiinaiiias Qiler wWith Ol =+--ceerertercereariiiniicaniiceens 1
F21 MSQ2A0479 T O X It F 13X17-cccemenneniineen Spanner 13X 17 -+ eseressssmsisesesnisnianns 1
F22 MSOQBA1 976 7K i M X It F Beeveercnnectinncninninn Socket Wrench 6 »-+-sseeeessrssessniniininee 1
F23 MS(05A0 976 K ﬁ “ X It F Socket wrench B ««soresesereniinniiniiienae 1
F24 MS 01 A] 976 7‘: ﬁ * X It j' Socket wrench 4 «+-«sccceeecaiiiiiiiiiiine, 1
F25 MF90A0976 < A # X /¢ F Socket wrench /s 1
F26 MS(02A2976 < A # X /v #+ - Socket wrench 3 «eeesseeees 1
F27 MSOQ2A1976 <X A # X Jt F+ - Socket wrench 2.5 1
F28 MS 02A0 976 < ﬁ # A S o Socket Wrench 2 -cceeeereeierianiaiiiciiniie, 1
F29 MS10A0976 K ﬁ “ A S o Socket wrench 1.5 sreererseessaene seveesenss 1
F30 MS10A1976 T O X /% F BXQeeererrereceennrenanens Spanner 8X g« ersersrrrresassetrisesanniiiiina 1
F31 MS10A2976 T [0 X 7% F BXTeereerrovsenerncencaens SPANNEE BT -+sveressrrerornasssnsesarnanenss 1

31 PLK-A2016




172 B D
ACCESSORIES (I)

F41 v F45

32




2 ftEs ()

ACCESSORIES ()
. RN
o v B & % Descripton Rea.
F41 MA20A0613 W& &8 = K e Head rest:---cotrecrerasesiosiiianniii 1
F42 MA 20E0 105 4 ] T () e Clamp frame assembly ------sssereereeees 1
F43 MA 20A1 416 /3% v * S Clamp pad -+ sseesessssrnesnnssseniinnn 2
F44 MAZ20A0 416 IS o  F 3 eceeeeieeeeneeennn CIAMP PAd +++++erseeserseesssssrssessasssssasans 2
F45 MS17A1 762 4 b I T (RUIFL 1) -+ Plastic plate Tt ereereermiaiinn. 3
F46 MS17A0762 % i I B O(RUIFL L 2t) - Plastic plate 2t--rrsesreessmmiccminnenana 3
F47 MA20A0777 V ~ Jh B MB2resrseseniiemaniiannns V-b@It MB2 +eveverssorssssssserarnnsecsrnnraesene 1
F48 M9 0409 041 4 x x S B BXK20 e eeeeeeneeens W0oOd SCrew 4, 520« ««++ssessreesssorsrescns 3
FA9 M9 0625 050 HE& B B WaShEr § ~«e-esererrererenniiiniiiiiiiiien, 3
FS0 MAZ20A0776 X Jb b B IV — i BOIt COVEr - rreovrrerersssesiisionsireniiios 1
F51 MAZ20AI 776 X Jb b B IS — e Belt GOVEE +++++ereesressssterssmasmenninnsssnes 1
F52 M9 1068 004 SW-PWH T STAFREXY MEXT0 srrererreacrorcnns SCraW MBICTQ:rorerereereererermeremmenennenes 3
F53 M9 0511 050 K & Berrerensenenniniesiine. WASHEE § +woeeeereeerrreenmricnmernteutesuesnnses 3
F54 MO5001 031 8 Bk &K U b o Special Dot «++-+eesreeessenenneeiiiiiiiniians 1
F55 MA20A09%0 7Ry E—F 4 X7 (BMF—) e Floppy disc (Sewing pattern data) -+- 1
F56 MAZ20E0483 # fF X & > F (#)-rrreermmrcrn Operation stand 1
F57 MO 1069004 75 T A4 F NETU MEXB o orerenmannnn SCrew MAXKE e reverenreererianen 2
F58 MA20A2620 F 1480 > 7 U v 7 i NYION Glip-s+r+eseerereesssreesiosnns 2
F59 MO 1558 022 A A K A LB I b MBXYE creoeeeerareennnns BOlt MBXCAE - cvereeerescssrasnnsienisiniienane 3
F60 M9 0624 050 E ﬁ WaSher § «+eceevrereresiceniiiisiiensinnncrssiene 3
F61 M9 1606 022 X [ BOlt M3)XTQ eereerrereassressnmnennacecanenanns 4
F62 MA 20E0 131 ‘;& 0‘ (e]1] pan comp'ete ............................. 1
F63 M9 0306 041 A P Wood screw 3.1X16 4
F64 MF 20A0 130 3\ Oill bottl@+++++++sesererteraiiniiiitiiiiiiiiaa. 1
F65 MSO03A0417 I " « RUBb@F fing -+++s+esreessesrescsnes 1
F66 M9 0410 041 M 4 - Wood screw 4.5X32 e 2
F67 MF 60A0 560 ¥ HING@ +++vesseessesssssnsnsmestesnsiissensinannnas 2
F68 MA 20A0 560 % HING@ =+ essseeseessesmsmsiesinsiesnieneinnnnnens 2
F69 M9 0318 050 g WASHEr 3 «+reeeererrecnmrmrmatuunanuesnnososions 4
F91 MS 17E0 105 9{‘ C|amp frame assembly ..................... 1

33 PLK-A2016




(8 A7 g>ix—y
OPTION PARTS

P1.P2 P3 P4 P5 P6

S §
S

P7 P10
b

—
/

* PI1.P12.P15- P18 - P19 P34.P35 * P22, P23, P26.P27.P30.P31

(P34). (P35)

P13.P16 - P21 P14.P17.P20 P24 . P28 - P32

P36 - P37 P38.P39. P40 . P42 . P43

T
S

P41 . P44

34




(8 A7 32—y
OPTION PARTS

. EFE M

':,'é’_ ’ ﬁgf.n:lNo-b B & % Description a:‘(:'
P1 MSO03A0101 &t B O(P1.6) ererererrevennnn Needle plate (($1.6) «-werrerereeresesnnne 1
P2 MS03A2101 &t B O($2.6) eerenrennmnnnnns Needle plate ($2.6) «:w-emererererrrenre 1
P3 MV 30A1 256 ®h i T (D2) eeererreraenneranns Presser foot ( §2) ««+reereereresreussssnes 1
P4 MV 30A0 256 th ] T (B3, M) eevvvrnnnvnenns Presser foot ($3) «+ooreeersrrmmmmeninennnns. 1
PS5 MSOJEI210 £ % B K 28 oo Thread tension reguiator «-=--ssssssseveeees 1
P6 MNB2A1 245 H £13 FAY F P PP PTIR Thread tension spring :««-«++++eseeesseseees 1
P7 MS17A0272 #% 1 B (T T) e Feed plate <+t  eeeresseerinennnenineiiniin. 1
P8 MA 20A1 691 3% 1) W oIty H Feod plate pad -+« sseserereneeririniennn 2
P9 MA 20A0 691 3% ] W Ity F Feod plate pad -+ -ss-esvermmmreiniciennn. 2
P10 MS 10A0 180 % = | BT T TR PIPIIPPIPIIPOS Thread guide--«++ --s-ereersererrsesnaeins 1
*P11 MA20E0105 4 # I #8 3 (PLK-A2016, A7 V) Clamp adapter--------s-woeee U
*P12 MA20E1 105 # # I #8 I (PLK-A2016, X7 %) Clamp adapter (without hole) 1
P13 MAZ20A36901 4t 3 x /¢ v % > (PLK-A2016H) -+ Clamp adapter pad ««-+s++sesssersseesenes 2
P14 MA20A2601 4 # I /¥ v % > (PLK-A2016H) ------ Clamp adapter pad -+ seseeseevneeee 2
*P15 MSO7EQ105 4 # I 48 3if (PLK-1410,7RF V) Clamp adapter::-te-esscesessssscsesncinnes 1
P16 MSO07A0416 4 # I /% v % > (PLK-1410/) -+ Clamp adapter pad «-+---csereeesereennes 2
P17 MSO07A1416 %4 8 T /% »v % > (PLK-1410f8) -+ Clamp adapter pad «-«-oooeeeeeresereeenes 2
* P18 MS 10E0 105 g‘- ﬁ I ﬁ I (PLK-" 71 0' WT l) ) . Clamp adapter ................................. 1
*P19 MST10E3105 %4 # X # 3r (PLK-1710,'R7F %) Clamp adapter (without hole) -++++-+ 1
P20 MSOQ7A1 416 % #8 I /¢ w % > (PLK-1710) -+ Clamp adapter pad ««««weeerseseseeseene: 2
P21 MS10A0416 % # x /¥ v % > (PLK-17108) -+++---- Clamp adapter pad - 2
*P22 MAZ20E2105 4 # I #8 3T (PLK-A016 M, K7 Y) - Clamp adapter- -«scxcsseesemmniinn. 1
*P23 MAZ20E3105 4 # I 48 3T (PLK-A2016 #M, AF%)- Clamp adapter (without hole) -=«-essteees 1
P24 MA20A1 416 4 # T /¥ v F > (PLK-A20168MA) - Clamp adapter pad -+--:++-ssersevesnenees 2
P25 MA20A2416 %t # I /¢ v % > (PLK-A2016M8FR) -+ Clamp adapter pad «---«eoeeeemreecnnnens 2
*P26 MSO7E1 105 #t # I # 3L (PLK1410 MM, A7 V) Clamp adapter:------sssseesesmssieiannnanns 1
*P27 MA20E4105 4+ # I # 3r (PLK-1410 8rb, R+ ) Clamp adapter {(without hole@) -+++--+-- 1
P28 MS07A0416 4 # T /¥ v % > (PLK-14108hA) -+ Clamp adapter pad «««---ssseeeesseeneenees 2
P29 MA20A3416 # 8 I /% v % > (PLK-1410#MfA) -~ Clamp adapter pad «--«:roeeeeereererernees 2
*P30 MS10E1105 4 # T # 3L (PLK1710 8, A7 V) - Clamp adapter:-scscceoreeemssisssisinnans 1
*P31 MSI10E2105 # # I # 3L (PLK-1710 #M, RF%)-- Clamp adapter (without hole) -+++x---ee+ 1
P32 MS10A0416 4+ # I /% » % > (PLK-17108IrhA) - Clamp adapter pad «-«----«ssseeessaeeresens 2
P33 MA20A3461 # # T /% v % > (PLK-17108h ) -+ Clamp adapter pad «««::tteserieeessssnenaees 2
P36 MA20A0762 dh b I I B2, S HEBTPU) - Plastic plate < -wreeseeessermesssenniinnn 1
P37 MA20A1762 th # I X (8.2, 5#%#+>) - Plastic plate (without datum line) -+ 1
P38 MSO02E! 718 P-ROMfthEy bor—2  (200081H) - coeereveees Casset case with P-ROM {for 2000 stitches) -~ 1
P39 MSO02EQ 718 P-ROMfthty b —2  (400081H) c-reveeeeeen Casset case with P-ROM (for 4000 stitches )« 1
P40 MSO02E2718 H £ v b & — X (P-ROMF ) oo Casset case (without P-ROM) 1
P41 MSO02A0718 P—ROM27 32A (20008tRR)------er P-ROM (for 2000 stitches) -««+++++ 1
P42 M8 35E0 ROM P-ROMfthty Ror— = (8000&THA)---eeveeees Casset case with P-ROM (for 8000 stitohes)+-++--- 1
P43 MB3BE2RM Hh & v b & — X (P-ROMF ) -comeee Casset case (without P-ROM)---+-«+- 1
P44 M8 35A0 ROW P-ROM27C 256 (8000§HH) - weeeeee P-ROM (for 8000 stitches) «-+««---+--ve- 1

E)kHOMNPABITICR /Ty X R LTVWEE A, IR, TEXBVET,
Packing marked * in the clamp frame assembly is not attached. So please order separately.

T3 ZDOPLK-A2016C. HFEHFBONRA (M) 1S E TIERAC L 3 BEDOTRARIAMTT,
Clamp-Adapter for different size frames may be applicable by use of clamp-studs,refer to next table.

#WI#  Clamp stud
S48 T ERRE s
. ) Fig. BEa—FK fEREM RHa—F
Available machine type
No. Parts.No. Amt. Req. Ref.No.
PLK-2010 — HTATE (2) Ea—
Standard studs can be used.
PLK-1710 P34 MA 20A3 454 2 A143D551H02
PLK-1410 P35 MA 20A2 454 2 A143D551HO01
35 PLK-A2016




